

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12621-13236/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2003 in Writ Appeals Nos. 1198-1813/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 15395 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15569-15570 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26464-26473 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record,c/delay in refiling SLP,impleadment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 12621-

13236/2004

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.Borthakur, Adv.

In SLP 15395/04

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms.Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

In SLP 26464-73

of 2004

Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Tiwari, Adv.

In SLP 15569-70  
Of 2004

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Rele, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. P.N.Anadkar, Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. K.P.Krishnan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Varma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

In SLP 15569-70  
of 2004

Mr. Collin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Samyadip Chatterjie, Adv.

In SLP 15395/2004

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

In SLP 26464-73  
of 2004

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12621-13236/2004

Service and pleadings are complete.

To be listed in the category of complete After Notice matters.

SLP(C) No.15395/2004, SLP 15569-15570/2004 and SLP 26464-  
26473/2004

Counsel appearing for the respective parties are agreed that the points involved in these cases are neither similar to one involved in SLP(C) Nos.12621-13236/2004 nor to the other matters. These cases are ordered to be de-linked and to be listed separately.

In SLP(C) No.15395 of 2004, counsel for the petitioners states that pleadings are complete. To be listed in the category of complete After Notice matters.

In SLP(C) Nos.26464-26473/2004, counsel for the petitioner circulated a letter seeking one week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Adjourned. To be listed after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master